
UC Merced (0) -vs- Whittier (0)
03/01/2025 at Orange, CA (Allred Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/01/2025
Time: 10:15 AM
Site: Orange, CA
Venue: Allred Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 1 4 7 3 15
Whittier 1 1 2 3 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:27 WHIT G Charlotte Umstead
1st 0:50 UCM G Melanie Torres
2nd 7:13 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
2nd 5:45 WHIT G Paula Fernandez
2nd 4:31 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
2nd 3:04 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
2nd 0:37 UCM G Viviana Luna
3rd 6:50 UCM G-E Breyenne Pierce
3rd 5:54 UCM G Piper Ferris
3rd 5:36 WHIT G Kayla Arias
3rd 5:04 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
3rd 4:25 WHIT G-E Haley Kivett
3rd 3:14 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
3rd 2:24 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
3rd 1:49 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
3rd 0:05 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
4th 7:26 WHIT G Paula Fernandez
4th 5:52 UCM G-E Melanie Torres
4th 3:43 UCM G Grace Tademy
4th 1:39 UCM G Madeline Guo
4th 0:31 WHIT G Gianna Diaz
4th 0:00 WHIT G Paula Fernandez

Team Statistics

UCM WHIT
Shots 31 26
Goals 15 7
Assists 10 5
Points 25 12
Exclusions 2 4
Steals 6 8
Sprints 1-2 2-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:16 WHIT E Mya Rodriguez
1st 6:50 UCM E Claudette Asenjo
3rd 0:30 WHIT E Kayla Arias
3rd 4:44 UCM E Claudette Asenjo
3rd 7:15 WHIT E Haley Kivett
4th 6:09 WHIT E A Aubrie Kirkby Tatro



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Amelie Ramirez 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Grace Tademy 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1-1
3 Arianna Martinez 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Melanie Torres 4 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
6 Piper Ferris 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Breyenne Pierce 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
8 Claudette Asenjo 5 4 1 5 2 0 1 0 0-0
9 Madeline Guo 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Jacqueline Azevedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Viviana Luna 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kiryn Wicker 9 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Yaritza Elizondo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Alyssa Estrada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 15 10 25 2 0 6 0 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Amelie Ramirez 0 7 12

Totals 7 12

Whittier 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Aubrie Kirkby Tatro 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
2 Haley Kivett 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
7 Gianna Diaz 4 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0-0
8 Charlotte Umstead 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Alexandra Haluska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Paula Fernandez 10 3 1 4 0 0 2 0 2-1
16 Emily Flores 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kayla Arias 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
22 Mya Rodriguez 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 Candace Tezak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 7 5 12 4 0 8 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Aubrie Kirkby Tatro 0 15 6

Totals 15 6


